PAHOKEL

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

WORKSHOP

Tuesday, November 13, 2018 6:00 p.m. 360 East Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Workshop of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the November 13, 2018 Agenda.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN



AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2018 6:30 P.M.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL:
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
- E. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS (FILL OUT PUBLIC COMMENT CARD):
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. July 24, 2018 Workshop Minutes
 - 2. September 25, 2018 Special Meeting Minutes
- G. CONSENT AGENDA:
- H. ORDINANCE:
- I. RESOLUTIONS:
 - 1. RESOLUTION 2018 67 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR'S EXECUTION OF AN APPLICATION TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) FOR A PERMIT FOR THE ANNUAL PAHOKEE CHRISTMAS PARADE.
 - 2. RESOLUTION 2018 68 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE LOAN TERMS OF THE BANK OF BELLE GLADE FOR THE FINANCING OF AN ARTIFICIAL TURF PLAYING FIELD AND TO FURTHER DIRECT THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO TAKE THE NECESSARY ACTIONS TO CLOSE THE BANK LOAN WITH THE BANK OF BELLE GLADE.
 - 3. RESOLUTION 2018 69 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR BOND COUNSEL SERVICES WITH THE LAW FIRM OF LEWIS, LONGMAN & WALKER, P.A.
 - 4. RESOLUTION 2018 70 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE ATTACHED SALES AGREEMENT UPON THE CLOSING OF THE BANK OF BELLE GLADE LOAN FOR THE PURCHASE OF ARTIFICIAL TURF FROM FIELDTURF USA, INC.
- J. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
 - 1. ORDINANCE 2018 03 (Second Reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, REPEALING SECTION 2-272(6) OF THE CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, PROVIDING FOR THE WAIVER OF COMPETITIVE BIDDING FOR PROCUREMENTS WHERE THE FUNDING SOURCE FOR THE PROJECT MAY BE JEOPARDIZED BY THE LENGTH OF THE NORMAL PROCUREMENT PROCESS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE CODE, AND EFFECTIVE DATE.
- K. PROCLAMATIONS (approval):
 - 1. Declaring November 10-18, 2018 as Hunger and Homelessness Awareness Week
- L. PRESENTATIONS:
 - 1. Certificates of Heroism
- M. REPORT OF THE MAYOR:

Page 2 of 3



AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2018 6:30 P.M.

- N. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER:
- O. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:
- P. OLD BUSINESS:
- Q. NEW BUSINESS:
- R. CITIZEN COMMENTS/GENERAL CONCERNS:
- S. CORRESPONDENCE/COMMENTS AND CONCERNS OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS:
- T. ADJOURN: